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Holidays of mba in Lisbon
Sk No. Occasion Day Date Weekend Actual
Holiday
1. New Year’s Day Wednesday 01 January 2025 = 01 day
; *Shab-e-Barat Friday 14 February 2025 - 01 day
3. Martyrs’ Day & International Friday 21 February 2025 - 01 day
Mother Language Day **
4. Independence & National Day ** Wednesday 26 March 2025 = 01 day
5. *Shab-e-Qadar & *Jumatul Bida Friday 28 March 2025 e 01 day
*Eid-ul-Fitr ** Saturday to 29 March to 01 April Yes 02 days
Tuesday 2025
7. Bengali New Year ** Monday 14 April 2025 - 01 day
8. Good Friday Friday 18 April 2025 e 01 day
9. Liberty Day Friday 25 April 2025 - 01 day
10. May Day/Labour Day Thursday 01 May 2025 - 01 day
11. *Buddha Purnima Sunday 11 May 2025 — 01 day
12. *Eid-ul-Azha ** Tuesday to 04 June 2025 to 09 Yes 04 days
Monday June 2025
13. Day of Portugal, Camoes and the Tuesday 10 June 2025 = 01 day
Communities
14. Corpus Christi Thursday 19 June 2025 = 01 day
15, *Ashura Sunday 06 July 2025 - 01 day
16. Janmashtami Saturday 16 August 2025 Yes 00 day
17. *Eid-e-Miladunnabi (SM) Friday 05 September 2025 — 01 day
18. Durga Puja (Bijaya Dashami) Thursday 02 October 2025 ~-- 01 day
19, Day of the Establishment of the Saturday 05 October 2025 Yes 00 day
Republic
20. All Saints Day Saturday 01 November 2025 Yes 00 day
21. Restoration of the Independence Sunday 01 December 2025 Yes 00 day
22. Immaculate Conception Day Sunday 08 December 2025 Yes 00 day
23, Victory Day ** Tuesday 16 December 2025 == 01 day
24, Christmas Day Wednesday 25 December 2025 = 01 day
Total Holidays 22 days

Total Holliday: 22 Days
* Exact date subject to sighting of the moon.

** Considered to be working days for all members of the Mission in view of duty related to official events or official
engagements on these days.
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